ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT

TO: | & M of Northern Virginia, Inc. DATE ISSUED: March 12, 2018

7371 Atlas Walkway #5642
CONTRACT NO: 16-150-1TB-LW-2

Gainesville, VA 20155
Mowing and Turf Maintenance,
CONTRACT TITLE: SE and SW Quadranis

AMENDMENT NO: 6

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been amended as follows:
1. The Contractor shall reduce two weeks of mowing service in November and April for SE and SW Quadrants.
2. SE and SW quadrants shall have reductions and increases in acres per the attached amendment.
a. The total contract has been increased to $265,860.83

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 16-150-ITB-LW-2, dated March
16, 2016, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

CONTRACT PRICING:
1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 16-150-1TB-LW 2

ATTACHMENT/S:
1. ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 16 150-1TB-LW-2, DATED 03/16/2016
2. ARLINGTON COUNTY AMENDMENT NO. 6, DATED 3/12/2018

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEES SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Mike Bakatsias TELEPHONE NO: (703) 906-3828
EMAIL ADDRESS: mike @jmofnova.com
COUNTY CONTACT: Helena Gilbert TELEPHONE NO: {(703) 228-7981
EMAIL ADDRESS: hgilbe@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION:
o
T o 3SR
Michsa Bevis DATE

purchasing Agent



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO,16-150-2-TB LW

AMENDMENT NUMBER &

This Amendment Number 6 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the
County and amends Agreement Number 16-150-2-ITB LW, dated March 16, 2016 {“Main Agreement”)
made between J&M of Northern Virginia, Inc., 7371 Atlas Walkway #642, Gainesville, VA 20155
(“Contractor’) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”}.

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Scope of Work, time period(s} of
performance and payments called for under the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the County, in
consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this amendment,
amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1L

SW & SE Mowing Reduction of services
li. SCOPE OF SERVICES, GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS, 1. MOWING SEASON

Two weeks reduced in the month of November. Services will also be reduced in the month of
April by two weeks and will begin on April 15,

SW Mowing Reduction of acres
Il. SCOPE OF SERVICES, GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS, 18. INCREASE IN CONTRACT

The County may add up to two (2) additional acres to this contract at ne additional cost during
the contract term. The following has been added:

Total 7 & 30 day cycle increase: 21 ac.
Previous balance: .45 ac.
7 & 30 day addition remaining: 1.34ac.

SE Mowing Increase in acres
iI. SCOPE OF SERVICES, GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS, 18. INCREASE {N CONTRACT

The County may add up to two (2) additional acres to this contract at no additional cost during
the contract term. The following has been added:

Total 7 & 30 day cycle increase: .01 ac.
Previous balance: 2.00 ac.
7 & 30 day addition remaining: 1.99 ac.

Total reduction in services for all changes above: $24,169.17



Annual contract amount is amended to:
SE- $109,770.83
SW - $156,090.00

Total Contract Amount: $265,860.83

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreemant, as amended shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTOM J&M OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA, INC,
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

ol zoe W

PRINT NAME: MICHAEL BEVIS prinT Name: A e oA oSS ﬁtfﬁ,fﬂ/’

TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT TITLE:

e 3 [15[1% e _3/oAL




